

:

- Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY** MANILA

FOR

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

Respectfully forwarded is the memorandum dated April 21, 2021 of Regional Director **LORETA M. MALALUAN, DPWH-REGION II,** endorsing the request of District Engineer **GLENN MIGUEL**, **Nueva Vizcaya 2nd DEO** for the **modification** of project under the FY 2021 GAA, to wit:

As per GAA/Original			As Modified				
Project Description							
	101061005820 00505663LZ	000					
OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System			OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System				
Asset Preservation – Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/ Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads – Tertiary Roads			Asset Preservation – Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/ Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads – Tertiary Roads				
Jct. Nat'l. Road – Bitnong – Belance – NV Bdry. Road, - K0269 + 579 – K0270 + 238			Jct. Nat'l. Road – Bitnong – Belance – NV Bdry. Road, - K0269 + 579 – K0270 + 447.50				
Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation (P)	Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost		
CW-1 – Reconstruction to Concrete Pavement – 1.204 Lane Km	₱ 19,091,279 / Lane Km	₽ 22,985,900	CW-1 – Reconstruction to Concrete Pavement – 1.737 Lane Km	₱ 13,233,103 / Lane Km	₽ 22,985,900		
EAO	-	₱ 469,100	EAO	1	₽ 469,100		
Total: P 23,455,000			Total:	P 23,455,000			

Justification:

• Change in station limits due to the 30.69% increase in physical target and a decrease in unit cost to maximize the allocated funds.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

RAFAELC. YABUT

Senior Undersecretary Undersecretary for Operations in Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V and CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

2.1 ETP/MLS





May 28, 2021

MEMORANDUM

TO

: Regional Director LORETA M. MALALUAN Regional Office No. II Tuguegarao City, Cagayan

ATTENTION : District Engineer GLENN C. MIGUEL Nueva Vizcaya 2nd DEO

Transmitted herewith are the **duly approved** Request for Modification for the projects under FY 2021 General Appropriation Act (GAA), viz:

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY** MANILA

Date	As per GAA/	Original	As Modified				
Approved	Project Description						
May 28, 2021	 Jct. Nat'l. Road – Bitnong Road, - K0269 + 579 – K 		Jct. Nat'l. Road – Bitnong – Belance – NV Bdry. Road, - K0269 + 579 – K0270 + 447.50				
	CW-1 – Reconstruction to Concrete Pavement – 1.204 Lane Km	₱ 22,985,900	CW-1 – Reconstruction to Concrete Pavement – 1.737 Lane Km	₽ 22,985,900			
	EAO	₱ 469,100	EAO	₱ 469,100			
	Total	₱ 23,455,000	Total	₽ 23,455,000			
May 28, 2021	 Daang Maharlika (LZ) - K0220 + 575.50 - K0220 + 885 		Daang Maharlika (LZ) - K0220 + 516.74 - K0220 + 624, K0220 + 655.50 - K0222 + 062.90				
	CW-1 – Reconstruction to Concrete Pavement – 1.238 Lane Km	₽ 24,310,860	CW-1 – Reconstruction to Concrete Pavement – 2.825 Lane Km	₱ 24,310,860			
	EAO	₱ 496,140	EAO	₱ 496,140			
	Total	₽ 24,807,000	Total	₽ 24,807,000			
May 28, 2021	3. Daang Maharlika (LZ) - K0229 + 894.50 - K0232 + 000		Daang Maharlika (LZ) - K0229 + 994.50 – K0232 + 105.50				
	CW-1 – Road Widening – 4.573 Lane Km	₱ 74,179,550	CW-1 – Road Widening – 4.552 Lane Km	₱ 74,179,550			
	EAO	₽ 2,690,450	EAO	₽ 2,690,450			
	Total	₽ 76,870,000	Total	₽ 76,870,000			

In this regard, please be reminded that a **project can only be modified once** as prescribed under the FY 2021 GAA, and all approved modifications **shall be posted in the DPWH website within five (5) days from receipt thereof.** Failure to comply with this requirement shall be meted with appropriate sanctions.

Please be guided accordingly.

RAFA YABUT

Senior Undersecretary Undersecretary for Regional Operations Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V and CAR